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KetoVie® 4:1
Peptide

FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES
(FSMP) with sweetener

A nutritionally complete ready to feed
liquid at a 4:1 ketogenic ratio (fat:
carbohydrate + protein) with extensively
hydrolysed whey protein for the dietary

management of patients with intractable

epilepsy and other conditions where a
ketogenic diet is indicated. Suitable for
both oral and tube feeding.

Indications / Important Notice:

e For the dietary management of patients with
intractable epilepsy, glucose transporter protein
1 (GLUT-1) deficiency syndrome,g ruvate
dehydrogenase deficiency (PDHD), and other
conditions where a ketogenic diet is indicated.

e Must be administered under medical
supervision

¢ Designed for individuals over 3 years of age
e For enteral use only - tube and oral

o Not for parenteral use

e Can be used as sole source of nutrition

o Not suitable for those with inborn errors of fat or
carnitine metabolism

Country of Origin:
USA

Directions for Use:

Ready to use. Shake well before use.

Storage:

Store in a cool, dlg/ place. Refrigerate promptly
after opening and use within 24 hours. Do not
freeze unless consuming frozen.

Ingredients:

Filtered water, refined vegetable oils (sunflower
oil, canola oil, medium chain triglycerides),

whey protein hydrolysate (milk), contains less
than 2% of docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) algal

oil (derived from microalgae Schizochytrium

sp.), calcium citrate, stabiliser (cellulose gel),
emulsifiers (mono and di-glycerides, citric

acid ester of mono and di-glycerides), inositol,
inulin, L-carnitine, L-phenylalanine, L-tyrosine,
natural flavours, potassium chloride, salt, sodium
ascorbate, sodium phosphate, sweetener
(steviol cr]lycosides), taurine, vitamin A palmitate,
cholecalciferol, DL-a-tocopheryl acetate,
phylloquinone, menaquinone (MK-7), thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, niacinamide, pyridoxine
hydrochloride, folic acid, cyanocobalamin,
calcium D-pantothenate, biotin, calcium
carbonate, calcium phosphate, magnesium
phosphate, chromium chloride, copper sulphate,
potassium iodide, ferric pyrophosphate,
manganese sulphate, sodium molybdate, sodium
selenite, zinc sulphate, choline chloride.
Contains milk.
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Features:

e Energy: 1.5 kcal/mL

e Unflavoured

e Lactose: <0.1%

e Citrates: 10 mEq/250mL
o Percent free water: 78%
e Kosher @p & Halal

Shelf life:

12 months from date of manufacture.

Allergen information:

Milk
SKU Packaging PIP Code
50303 30x250 mL 423-2054
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KETOVIE 4:1 PEPTIDE
NUTRITION INFORMATION

Nutrients
Energy
Energy
Fat
Saturated fat
MCT
Monounsaturated
Polyunsaturated
Linoleic Acid
DHA
Carbohydrates
Sugar
Starch
Fibre
Protein
Salt
Vitamins
Vitamin A
Vitamin D
Vitamin K
Vitamin C
Thiamin (B1)
Riboflavin (B2)
Vitamin B6
Niacin (B3)
Folate
Folic Acid
Vitamin B12
Pantothenic Acid (B5)
Biotin
Vitamin E

Minerals

Sodium
Chloride
Potassium
Calcium
Phosphorus

Magnesium

Iron

Zinc

Copper
lodine
Selenium
Manganese
Chromium
Molybdenum
Choline
Other Nutrients
Inositol
L-carnitine

Taurine
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Osmolality, mOsm/kg: 383

pH:6.6
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250 mL
374
1566
37

12
6.2
20
43
3250
77
0.4
0.1

27
8.1
0.85

180
6.3
31
25
0.50
0.50
0.50
4.2
87.5
52.5
0.60
1.8
7.5
38

340
15
383
10.8
345
8.84
320
8.00
268
8.63
56.7
2.33

32
51
25

100 mL
150
626

14
49
25
77
1.7
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0.2
0.1

0

1.1

3.2
0.34

0.20
0.20
0.20
17
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20.7)
0.24
0.71
3.0
1.5
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151
4.26
136
349
126
3.16
106
341
224
0.92
1.8
0.95
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18.1
9.1
0.25
53
6.7
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